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Registered Charity No. 1061603
Legal and Administrative Information

The Sure Foundation is constituted by Deed of Trust dated 12 February 1997, and is a registered charity
no.1061603.

Trustees

The trustees serving during the year to 31 March 2022 were:

Mr Andrew C Ingrey-Senn - Chairman
Mrs Marion G Ingrey-Senn
Dr Neil W Foster

Object of the trust
The trust deed states the object to be:
= The promotion of the religious purposes of the Christian faith.

= The relief of poverty, distress or suffering by appropriate charitable (whether medical,
rehabilitative, financial or other) assistance in any part of the world.

= The promotion of education.

= Such other charitable purposes and to make donations to such charitable institutions as the
Trustees in their absolute discretion think fit.

Agents

Bankers:

Natwest

501 Silbury Boulevard
Central Milton Keynes
MILTON KEYNES MK9 3ER

Principal Office
Hobbs Green Farm
Odell

BEDFORD. MK43 7AB

Officers

Director — Mr Andrew C Ingrey-Senn
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Mission
The mission of the Trust has been to promote the Christian faith.

Activities
Trustees meet several times a year to consider applications for grants. All trustees freely give
their time and no remuneration nor expenses were paid to Trustees.

During the year, the activities carried out for the public benefit by the charity can be
summarised in the following areas:

Grants to support Christian mission and evangelism and the relief of poverty in both
the UK and overseas

The Trustees have read the Charity Commission guidance on public benefit, and are satisfied
that the activities outlined above clearly demonstrate that the charity is meeting its Purpose and
is providing a benefit to the public.

Orphans project
Following the transfer of the Orphans Project in Utange, Kenya to the Utange Orphans
Charity, no further donations for the Utange Orphans Project have been received.

Other projects
A small number of grants were made during the year to individuals seeking to promote the
Christian faith in the UK and overseas.

Reserves Policy
We seek to maintain at least £500 in the charity’s general funds.

Grant Making Policy
Grants other than for Christian Mission will only be made in exceptional circumstances.

Donations may be made to The Sure Foundation and tax can be recovered where Gift Aid
arrangements apply.

Future Plans
Our commitment remains to fulfil the main objects of the charity.

This report was approved by the Trustees on 15 August 2022.

Signed:

Andrew C Ingrey-Senn
Chairman



THE SURE FOUNDATION

BALANCE SHEET

CURRENT ASSETS

Bank Accounts
Investment accounts
Current account

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provisions

FINANCED BY
Accumulated unrestricted fund at 1 April 2021
Surplus/(Deficit) for the year

Restricted fund - Utange Project

Accumulated Fund at 31 March 2021

15 August 2022

As at
31/03/2022
£

3,335

£3,335

2,053

1,282

3,335

£3,335

As at
31/03/2021
£

2,053

£2,053

5.555

(3,502)

2,053

£2,053



THE SURE FOUNDATION

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 March 2021

INCOME

Donations - general
Gift Aid

Total Income

EXPENDITURE

Mission

Faith

Other grants

Administration costs - general

Total Expenditure

Surplus/(deficit) for the year

Utange Orphans Project — Restricted Fund

Fund balance at 1 April 2021

Income
Donations & fund raising
Gift Aid

Payments
Grants
Administration costs

Fund balance at 31 March 2022

31/03/2022

£
3,438

3,438

528
577
700
351

2,156

£1,282

31/03/2021

£
500

500

1,828
833
1,000
341

4,002

£(3,502)

320

320



