# THE SURE FOUNDATION

TRUSTEES' ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR TO 31 MARCH 2022

## TRUSTEES' ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

## Registered Charity No. 1061603

#### Legal and Administrative Information

The Sure Foundation is constituted by Deed of Trust dated 12 February 1997, and is a registered charity no.1061603.

## **Trustees**

The trustees serving during the year to 31 March 2022 were:

Mr Andrew C Ingrey-Senn - Chairman Mrs Marion G Ingrey-Senn Dr Neil W Foster

## Object of the trust

The trust deed states the object to be:

- The promotion of the religious purposes of the Christian faith.
- The relief of poverty, distress or suffering by appropriate charitable (whether medical, rehabilitative, financial or other) assistance in any part of the world.
- The promotion of education.
- Such other charitable purposes and to make donations to such charitable institutions as the Trustees in their absolute discretion think fit.

## **Agents**

Bankers: Natwest 501 Silbury Boulevard Central Milton Keynes MILTON KEYNES MK9 3ER

# **Principal Office**

Hobbs Green Farm Odell BEDFORD. MK43 7AB

# Officers

Director - Mr Andrew C Ingrey-Senn

#### TRUSTEES' ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

#### Mission

The mission of the Trust has been to promote the Christian faith.

#### Activities

Trustees meet several times a year to consider applications for grants. All trustees freely give their time and no remuneration nor expenses were paid to Trustees.

During the year, the activities carried out for the public benefit by the charity can be summarised in the following areas:

Grants to support Christian mission and evangelism and the relief of poverty in both the UK and overseas

The Trustees have read the Charity Commission guidance on public benefit, and are satisfied that the activities outlined above clearly demonstrate that the charity is meeting its Purpose and is providing a benefit to the public.

# Orphans project

Following the transfer of the Orphans Project in Utange, Kenya to the Utange Orphans Charity, no further donations for the Utange Orphans Project have been received.

# Other projects

A small number of grants were made during the year to individuals seeking to promote the Christian faith in the UK and overseas.

#### **Reserves Policy**

We seek to maintain at least £500 in the charity's general funds.

# **Grant Making Policy**

Grants other than for Christian Mission will only be made in exceptional circumstances.

Donations may be made to The Sure Foundation and tax can be recovered where Gift Aid arrangements apply.

### **Future Plans**

Our commitment remains to fulfil the main objects of the charity.

This report was approved by the Trustees on 15 August 2022.

Signed:

Andrew C Ingrey-Senn Chairman

# THE SURE FOUNDATION

BALANCE SHEET	As at 31/03/2022	As at 31/03/2021 £
CURRENT ASSETS	~	~
Bank Accounts Investment accounts Current account	- 3,335	- 2,053
CURRENT LIABILITIES Provisions	-	-
	£3,335	£2,053
FINANCED BY		
Accumulated unrestricted fund at 1 April 2021	2,053	5.555
Surplus/(Deficit) for the year	1,282	(3,502)
	3,335	2,053
Restricted fund - Utange Project	-	-
Accumulated Fund at 31 March 2021	£3,335	£2,053

15 August 2022

# THE SURE FOUNDATION

# INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 March 2021

NOONE	31/03/2022	31/03/2021
INCOME	0	0
Denotions general	£	£ 500
Donations - general Gift Aid	3,438	500
Glit Ald	-	-
Total Income	3,438	500
EXPENDITURE	500	4 000
Mission	528	1,828
Faith	577	833
Other grants	700 351	1,000 341
Administration costs - general	351	341
Total Expenditure	2,156	4,002
Surplus/(deficit) for the year	£1,282	£(3,502)
Manus Cool and Business Baselines I Found		
Utange Orphans Project – Restricted Fund	£	£
Fund balance at 1 April 2021	-	-
Income		
Donations & fund raising	-	-
Gift Aid		
	-	-
Payments		
Grants	-	320
Administration costs	-	-
Fund balance at 31 March 2022		320